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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West)-- Date: May. 8, 2015 

Team standings 

School Floor Horse Rings Vault P. Bars H. Bar Ded. 

Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 27.0500 23.5000 24.1500 26.0000 24.9000 22.4500 0.0000 

laGrange (Lyons) 26.9500 21.4000 21.5500 25.2000 24.7500 20.1000 0.0000 

Addison (A. Trail) 26.3000 19.5500 23.5500 26.2000 24.2000 19.4000 0.0000 

Elmhurst (York) 25.3000 19.4500 21.4500 24.4000 23.0000 18.2000 0.0000 

Lombard (Gienbard East) 25.2000 17.7500 21.6000 25.2500 22.3000 18.2500 0.0000 

Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 24.1500 17.1500 20.3500 24.5500 20.3000 16.1000 0.0000 

Roselle (lake Park) 24.7000 15.6500 20.2500 24.2500 20.2000 16.3500 0.0000 

'--<:arol Stream (Gienbard Nort~J .. 22.6000 18.7500 20.9500 ,23.7000 18.7000 14.8000 0.0000 
-

~-[!JJ; 
;;;;J1 

Total 

148.0500 

139.9500 

139.2000 

131.8000 

130.3500 

122.6000 

121.4000 

119.5000 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) -- Date: May. 8, 2015 

All-Around standings 

Name Yr. School Floor Horse Rings Vault 
P. H. Average 

Bars Bar 

Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.3500 7.1500 7.5000 8.9000 9.0500 8.5500 8.4167 

Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.9000 7.9500 8.0500 8.8500 8.8000 7.8000 8.3917 

Eric Samuta So. 
Glen Ellyn (Gienbard 

9.0000 7.5500 6.9500 8.9000 8.3500 7.9000 8.1083 West) 

Jacob Kurian So. West-OIIcago-{1-1.-S.) 8.8500 7.7000 7.5500 8.7000 7.9000 7.5000 8.0333 

Eric 
Sr. 

Glen Ellyn (Gienbard 
8.5500 5.7500 7.2500 7.9000 7.4000 6.3000 7.1917 McGovern South) 

Luke Meister Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard 
7.3500 7.3500 6.3000 7.9000 7.5500 5.7500 7.0333 North) 

Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.0000 5.0500 7.0000 8.5000 7.1000 5.9000 6.9250 

Marcus Rlas Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 3.6500 5.6000 8.9000 8.4000 6.2000 6.8583 

Matt Le Jr. Lombard ( Glenbard 
8.1000 4.2000 7.5500 8.1000 7.5500 5.6000 6.8500 East) 

Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.8000 6.4000 7.0000 7.5500 7.5000 5.8000 6.8417 

James 
Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.7000 5.0500 6.7500 7.6500 6.9500 5.0000 6.5167 Foreman 

Luke Badger So. Roselle (lake Park) 8.1500 3.9000 6.7000 7.9500 5.5500 6.3000 6.4250 

John Gill Fr. Elmhurst (York) 7.5000 5.5000 6.4500 7.9000 4.3000 4.7000 6.0583 

~ 
lt:J-31 

Score Comp 
# 

505000 10604 

50.3500 10301 

48.6500 10506 

48.2000 10901 

43.1500 10402 

42.2000 10201 

41.5500 10805 

41.1500 10104 

41.1000 10704 

41.0500 10103 . 

39.1000 10302 

38.5500 10809 

36.3500 10305 

5/8/2015 8:37PM 
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2015I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West)-- Date: May. 8, 2015 
Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish 

.5:/t~ 
&357-S 

Place Name Yr. School Jl J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp # 

1 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 10604 

1 Timmy Le So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 10511 

3 Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 10101 

3 Jon Howard Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0500 10603 

5 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 10506 

5 Kobe Mejia Sr; - -- Lombard (Gienbard East) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 10702 

7 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 9.0000 8.8000 0.0000 8.9000 10301 

8 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 10901 

9 Daniel Baeza Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10102 

9 Viktor Kovallshln Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10508 1 

11 Trystan Stone Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 10516 1 

12 Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 10402 

12 Joe Gallagher Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5500 10607 

12 Alex Kominowski So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 10105 

15 Jesus Flores Sr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 10203 

15 David Kozaczka Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 10803 

17 Marcus Rias Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10104 

17 Matt Hurd So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 10614 

19 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.2000 8.5000 0.0000 8.3500 10505 

19 Jake Anderson Fr. Elmhurst (York) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 10304 

21 Issac Griffin Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 10609 

22 Luke Badger So. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 · 10809 

23 Devin Koziol Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 10804 

23 Avery Roy So. Lombard (Gienbard East) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 10715 

23 Matt Le Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 10704 

26 Kelvin Stevens Jr. Fr. Elmhurst (York) 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0500 10310 

27 Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 10805 

27 Mathias Boulllet Sr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 10703 

29 Isaac Scheffler So. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.8000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8500 10717 

30 Kevin Rahtjen Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 10403 

30 Kevin McGovern Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.6000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8000 10410 

32 James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 10302 

33 John Gill Fr. Elmhurst {York) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 10305 

34 Luke Meister Jr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.5000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3500 10201 

35 Treyvon Keys Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.1000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2000 10406 

36 Wes Bradfield Jr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.0000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8500 10814 

37 Juan Jasso So. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 10206 

37 Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.6000 7.0000 0.0000 6.8000. 10103 

37 Neal Livingston Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.0000 6.6000 0.0000 6.8000 10405 _ 

51812015 8:27PM 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) -- Date: May. 8, 2015 
Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish 

Name Yr. School l1 l2 Ded. Avg. Score 

Paul Bonokollle Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 

Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 

Jacob Kurian So. West Olicago (H.S.) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 

Anthony Gamino Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 

Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 

AslmZaldl Sr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 

Keith Briones Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 

Nick Perez Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.3000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4000 

Luke Meister Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 

Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.1000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1500 

Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 

Kevin Pallikunnel Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 

Dave Steuart Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 6.7000 7.0000 0.0000 6.8500 

Issac Griffin Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 

Jomhar Solis Sr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 6.9000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7500 

Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.5000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4000 

AL VIllanueva Sr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 6.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1500 

Joshua Keating Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.9000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1000 

Robeson Gall So. Elmhurst (York) 5.8000 6.2000 0.0000 6.0000 

Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.0000 5.5000 0.0000 5.7500 

Olrls Guinto Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.6000 5.8000 0.0000 5.7000 

John Gill Fr. Elmhurst (York) 5.5000 5.5000 0.0000 5.5000 

Jay Patel Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 5.3000 5.6000 0.0000 5.4500. 

Kevin Rahtjen Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.3000 5.3000 0.0000 5.3000 

Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.0000 5.1000 0.0000 5.0500 

James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 5.0000 5.1000 0.0000 5.0500 

Aaron Ruggiero Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.1000 5.0000 0.0000 5.0500 

James Flrme So. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.0000. 4.8000 0.0000 4.9000 

Francis Nguyen Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 4.9000 4.8000 0.0000 4.8500 

Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 4.8000 4.4000 0.0000 4.6000 

Darren Nuezca Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 4.5000 4.1000 0.0000 4.3000 

Jake Anderson Fr. Elmhurst (York) 4.5000 4.1000 0.0000 4.3000 

Stephen Bean So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 4.4000 4.1000 0.0000 4.2500 

Matt Le Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 4.4000 4.0000 0.0000 4.2000 

Joshua Garrison Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 4.0000 3.8000 0.0000 3.9000 

Luke Badger So. Roselle (Lake Park) 3.8000 4.0000 0.0000 3.9000 

Marcus Rlas Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 3.8000 3.5000 0.0000 3.6500 

Ian Willis So. Roselle (Lake Park) 3.4000 3.5000 0.0000 3A500 

Daniel Nguyen Sr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 3.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3.0000 

Yr;J-:J\ L;Jo {I 
I 
~ -fl,yy~ 

Comp# 

10502 

10301 

10901 

10107 

10506 

10204 

10503 

10617 

10201 

10604 

10505 

10504 

10602 

10609 

10708 

10103 

10707 

10404 

10306 

10402 

10806 

10305 

10109 

10403 

10805 

10302 

10407 

10811 

10705 

10101 

10712 

10304 

10409 

10704 

10202 

10809 

10104 

10812 

10205 
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Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West)-- Date: May. 8, 2015 

Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish 

Place Name Yr. School ll l2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp# 

1 AdamSamuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 10501 

2 R.J. Infusino Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.6000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8000 10108 

3 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 10301 

4 Gunnar Maddock Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 10518 

4 Joshua Garrison Jr. Carol Stream {Gienbard North) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 10202 

6 Matt le 
-

Jr. lombard (Gienbard East) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 10704 

6 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 10901 

6 Timmyle So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 10511 

9 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 10604 

10 Mathias Bouillet Sr. lombard (Gienbard East) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7A500 10703 I 

11 Frankie Pham So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.3000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4000 10517 

11 Alex Kominowskl So. Addison (A. Trail) 7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4000 10105 

13 Ruben Sanchez Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.1000 7.6000 0.0000 7.3500 10106 

14 Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn {Gienbard South) 7.0000 7.5000 0.0000 7.2500 10402 

15 Lucas Rong Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 10605 

16 Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0000 10805 

16 Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.9000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0000 10103 

18 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 10506 

18 Daniel Nguyen Sr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 6.7000 7.2000 0.0000 6.9500 10205 

20 Anthony Sotelo Sr. laGrange (Lyons) 7.0000 6.8000 0.0000 6.9000 10613 

21 Nick Perez Fr. laGrange (Lyons) 6.6000 6.9000 0.0000 6.7500 10617 

21 Joshua Keating Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.6000 6.9000 0.0000 6.7500 10404 

21 James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 6.7000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7500 . . 10302 

24 Luke Badger So. Roselle (lake Park) 6.7000 6.7000 0.0000 6,7000 10809 

25 Jake Anderson Fr. Elmhurst (York) 6.7000 6.6000 0.0000 6.6500 10304 

26 Vicent Milano So. lombard (Gienbard East) 6.7000 6.5000 0.0000 6.6000 10716 

27 John Kernes Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.5000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5500 10802 . 

27 Dave Steuart Jr. laGrange (Lyons) 6.3000 6.8000 0.0000 6.5500 10602 

29 John Gill Fr. Elmhurst (York) 6.4000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4500 10305 

30 Stephen Bean So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.2000 6.5000 0.0000 6.3500 10409 

31 Neal Uvingston Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.2000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3000 10405 

31 Luke Meister Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 6.2000 6.4000 0.0000 6.3000 10201 

31 Fernando Arriaga Sr. lombard (Gienbard East) 6.3000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3000 10711 

34 Anthony Tovar Jr. Elmhurst (York) 6.1000 6.2000 0.0000 6.1500 10309 

35 Francis Nguyen Jr. lombard (Gienbard East) 6.1000 6.1000 0.0000 6.1000 10705 

36 Jimmy Glowacki Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.3000 6.0000 0.0000 5.6500 10401 

36 Jon Augustine Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.5000 5.8000 0.0000 5.6500 10816 

38 Marcus Rias Jr. Addison (A. Trail) . 5.7000 5.5000 0.0000 5.6000 10104 

39 Ian Paras ~· L_ _ R~lle (lak~ Pa~) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000_ 0.0000. 10801 
·- - ---- ---··- -·· 
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2015I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 

Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West)-- Date: May. 8, 2015 ,-, / . /7_ u- ~A.J _,0 
Vault Preliminary Order of Finish t/ a.-~ "> 

Place Name Yr. School l1 l2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp# 

1 Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (lyons) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 10604 

1 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 10506 

1 Marcus Rlas Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.9000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9000 10104 

4 Daniel Baeza Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 9.0000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8500 10102 

4 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.8000 8.9000 0.0000 8.8500 10301 

6 Jacob Kurian So. WestOitcago (H.S.) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 10901 

6 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 10505 

8 Mathias Bouillet Sr. lombard (Gienbard East) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 10703 

9 Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle {lake Park) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 10805 

10 Alex Komlnowski So. Addison (A. Trail) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 10105 

10 Stephen Bean So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 10409 

12 Tlmmyle So. Glen Ellyn {Gienbard West) 8.3000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 10511 

12 Jon Howard Sr. LaGrange {lyons) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10603 

12 Avery Roy So. lombard (Gienbard East) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10715 

15 Isaac Scheffler So. lombard (Gienbard East) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 10717 

15 Alden Rudolph Fr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.2000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 10514 

17 Jesus Flores Sr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 10203 

17 Kevin McGovern Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 10410 

17 Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 10101 

20 Viktor Kovallshin Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.3000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1500 10508 

21 Matt Le Jr. lombard (Gienbard East) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.1000 10704 

22 luke Badger So. Roselle (lake Park) 8.1000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9500; '" 10809 

23 Matt Hurd So. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 10614 

23 luke Meister Jr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 10201 

23 John Gill Fr. Elmhurst (York) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 10305 

23 Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 10402· 

27 Devin Koziol Sr. Roselle (lake Park) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 10804 

28 David Kozaczka Sr. Roselle (lake Park) 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 10803 I 
28 Dave Steuart Jr. LaGrange (Lyons} 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 10602 

30 James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 10302 

30 Neal Uvlngston Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 10405 

32 Daniel Nguyen Sr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.6000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6000 '10205 

32 Jake Anderson Fr. Elmhurst (York) 7.7000 7.5000 0.0000 7.6000 10304 

34 Kobe Mejia Sr. lombard (Gienbard East) 7.7000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5500 10702 

34 Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 10103 

36 John Kernes Sr. Roselle (lake Park) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 10802 

37 Joe Gallagher Jr. laGrange (lyons) 7.5000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 10607 

37 Jimmy Glowacki Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4000 10401 

39 KeMn Stevens Jr. Fr. Elmhurst (York) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 10310 

40 Juan Jasso So. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.3000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2500 10206 

41 Joshua Garrison Jr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 6.8000 6.4000 0.0000 6.6000 10202 
---------
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) -- Date: May. 8, 2015 

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish 

Name Yr. School ll l2 Ded. Avg. Score 

Alex Janicki So. LaGrange (Lyons) 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0500 

Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 8.9000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8000 

Adam Grimm Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 

Marcus Rias Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.6000 8.2000 0.0000 8.4000 

Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3500 

AdamSamuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 ll.150ct 

Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 

Timmyle So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 

Ruben Sanchez Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 

Dave Steuart Jr. LaGrange (Lyons) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 

Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.9000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9000 

Nick Perez Fr. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 

Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 

Alex Kominowskl So. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6500 

Matt Le Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 

Luke Meister Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 

Sau Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 

Francis Nguyen Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.6000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4500 

Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn {Gienbard South) 7.3000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4000 

Mathias Bouillet Sr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.2000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3000 

Andrew Honig Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.3000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 
<' 

Kelvin Stevens Jr. Fr. Elmhurst (York) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 

Darren Nuezca Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 

Matt Hurd So. LaGrange (Lyons) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 

Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.2000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1000 

John Kernes Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 7.2000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1000 

Anthony Tovar Jr. Elmhurst (York) 7.1000· 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 

James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 6.9000 7.0000 0.0000 6.9500 

Anthony Sotelo Sr. LaGrange (Lyons) 6.7000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8000 

Joshua Garrison Jr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 6.9000 6.7000 0.0000 6.8000 

Stephen Bean So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.3000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4500 

Neal Uvingston Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.6000 6.3000 0.0000 6.4500 

Ian Paras Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 6.3000 5.7000 0.0000 6.0000 

Kevin McGovern Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.9000 5.8000 0.0000 5.8500 

Treyvon Keys Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.8000 5.3000 0.0000 5.5500 

Luke Badger So. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.4000 5.7000 0.0000 55500 

Chris Guinto Sr. Roselle (Lake Park) 5.7000 5.4000 0.0000 5.5500 

Daniel Nguyen Sr. Carol Stream (Gienbard North) 4.6000 4.1000 0.0000 4.3500 

John Gill Fr. ____ _!l!flhursU'(ork) .... 4.3000 ~.3000 J!.OOOO 4.3000 
··~------- -

Comp# 

10604 

10301 

10509 

10104 

10506 

10501 

10505 

10511 

10106 

10602 

10901 

10617 

10101 

10105 

10704 

10201 

10103 I 

10705 

10402 

10703 

10710 

10310 

10712 

10614 

10805 

10802 

10309 

10302 

10613 

10202 

10409 

10405 

10801 

10410 

10406 

10809 

10806 

10205 

103~ 
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship 
Host: Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West)-- Date: May. 8, 2015 

High Bar Preliminary Order of Finish 
~~ 

Place Name Yr. School Jl J2 Ded. Avg.Score Comp# 

1 Alex Janicki So. laGrange (Lyons) 8.7000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5500 10604 

2 Eric Samuta So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9000 10506 

3 Sam Bode Sr. Elmhurst (York) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 10301 

4 Jacob Kurian So. West Chicago (H.S.) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 10901 

5 Matthew Ideler So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 10505 

6 AdamSamuta Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.0000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1000 10501 

7 Timmyle So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 7.0000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0500 10511 

8 Alex Kominowski So. Addison (A. Trail) 6.6000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7000 10105 

9 Ruben Sanchez Jr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.4000 6.6000 0.0000 6.5000 10106 I 

10 Francis Nguyen Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 6.2000 6.7000 0.0000 6.4500 10705 I 

11 Luke Badger So. Roselle (lake Park) 6.3000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3000 10809 

11 Eric McGovern Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 6.3000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3000 10402 

13 Marcus Rias Jr. Addison {A. Trail) 6.4000 6.0000 0.0000 6.2000 10104 

14 Michael Yangas Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard West) 6.0000 6.2000 0.0000 6.1000 10512 

15 Mathias Bouillet Sr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 6.1000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0500 10703 

16 Nick Perez Fr. laGrange (Lyons) 6.0000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0000 10617 

17 Dakota Joens Sr. Roselle (lake Park) 6.0000 5.8000 0.0000 5.9000 10805 

18 Alfredo Torres Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 6.0000 5.6000 0.0000 5.8000 10101 

18 Saul Rivera Sr. Addison (A. Trail) 5.7000 5.9000 0.0000 5.8000 10103 

20 Luke Meister Jr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 5.8000 5.7000 0.0000 5.7500 10201 

20 Andrew Honig Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 5.5000 6.0000 0.0000 5.7500 10710 
"' 22 Mattle Jr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 5.5000 5.7000 0.0000 5.6000. 10704 

23 Matt Hurd So. LaGrange (Lyons) 5.5000 5.6000 0.0000 5.5500 10614 

24 Jake Anderson Fr. Elmhurst (York) 5.2000 5.6000 0.0000 5AOOO 10304 

25 James Foreman Jr. Elmhurst (York) 4.8000 5.2000 0.0000 5.0000 10302 

25 Jimmy Glowacki Sr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 5.1000 4.9000 0.0000 5.0000 10401 

27 Kelvin Stevens Jr. Fr. Elmhurst (York) 4.7000 5.1000 0.0000 4.9000 10310 

28 Stephen Bean So. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 4.6000 5.0000 0.0000 4.8000 10409 

29 John Sagols Sr. laGrange (Lyons) 4.6000 4.9000 0.0000 4.7500 10612 

30 John Gill Fr. Elmhurst (York) 4.5000 4.9000 0.0000 4.7000 10305 

30 Neal Uvingston Jr. Glen Ellyn {Gienbard South) 4.6000 4.8000 0.0000 4.7000 10405 

32 Jesus Acres Sr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 4.5000 4.8000 0.0000 4.6500 'io203 

33 Joshua Garrison Jr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 4.2000 4.6000 0.0000 4.4000 10202 

33 Daniel Nguyen Sr. carol Stream (Gienbard North) 4.2000 4.6000 0.0000 4.4000 10205 

35 Marc Le Fr. Lombard (Gienbard East) 4.6000 4.1000 0.0000 4.3500 10706 

36 Jon Augustine Sr. Roselle (lake Park) 4.0000 4.3000 0.0000 4.1500 10816 

37 John Kernes Sr. Roselle {lake Park) 4.0000 4.2000 0.0000 4.1000 10802 

38 Dave Steuart Jr. laGrange {Lyons) 3.9000 3.6000 0.0000 3.7500 10602 

39 Treyvon Keys Jr. Glen Ellyn (Gienbard South) 3.4000 3.6000 0.0000 3.5000 10406 

I 40 Ian Paras Sr. Roselle {lake Park) - - 0.~ ~0000 0.0000 0.0000 10801 
~- ~ ---- ·----- L...-.- L..- ----- --- --- - -
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